LicutHoUSE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

Tuition Fee Schedule

Incoming Students
2022-2023

Due at Registration: $970 -- Registration Fee ($150) & First month’s tuition ($820)

Balance:
$ 8,200 Yearly tuition
150 Registration
$8.350 Subtotal
-__ 970 Less 1*' payment
$7,380 Balance due plus remaining Misc. Fees**
(curriculum, IOWA test)

**Misc. Fees: Elementary/Middle School Curriculum $400.00
High School Curriculum $450.00
IOWA Achievement Test $60
Tutoring $45/hour (optional)

(] Option 1: September, 2022-May 2023 (9 months)
(] Option 2 September, 2022-June 2023 (10 months)

A registration fee and August tuition must be received in the school office before registration is
complete. Final registration is complete when check, forms, and emergency card have been submitted.

A 5% discount is offered to second family child enrolled in LCA.
A 10% discount is offered to third family child enrolled in LCA.

Bonus! A $50 credit will be applied to one month’s tuition for any family recommending a newly registered
student.

All graduates must be paid in full by May 25, 2023.

Late Fees: Payments must be paid by the 2" working day of each month. Late fees will be added on
the 39 working day of each month ($25 per week). If a student’s tuition account becomes two months
delinquent, the student may be withdrawn from school.

Withdrawal Policy: Parents withdrawing students from LCA within the school year are responsible for
payment through the end of each marking period. Parents are also responsible for payment regardless
of student’s attendance record. Early withdrawal negates prior payment plan contract. The director
must be notified in writing of any withdrawals, giving one month advance notice. All records shall be
released upon satisfaction of accounts.

Mearking Periods:

August-October November-January February-March April-May
All Fees Are Non-Refundable!

Parent’s Signature Date



